Form 4.20

199

For Official Use

Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

03543412

Name of Company

Asylum Entertainment UK Limited
H We
MH Linton FCA FABRP Paul Weber BSc FCCA
Brentmead House Brentmead House
Britannia Road Brtannia Read
London London
N12 9RU N12 9RU

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affars
as at 06 October 2011

Signed “l - l’(x L:_‘_‘éh. %/ Date 06 October 2011

Leigh Adams LLP
Brentmead House

Britannia Road Insolvench
London
N12 9RU I I /
*AXB H
Ats TAYJA
86

Ref A1727/MHL/PAW/DCQ/DC 2011012011
Software Supplied by Turnkey Caomputer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOusE

r Official Use




Rule 4 34-CVL

Form 4 19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Asylum Entertainment UK Limited

on the 6 October 2011 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name Simanl gAIEA

Signed Lf:7&‘5>
6\

Dated




Asylum Entertainment UK Limited

Statement Of Affairs as at 6 October 2011

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Rent Deposit 18,400 00 18,400 00
Nellbush Limited (40,504 00}
Deficiency c/d (22,104 00)
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets*
Book Debt 15,000 00 16,000 00
Goodwill/Patents/Royalty Agreement (22 144,000 00 Uncertain
Amount owed by Susichary Company (%) 336,303 00 NIL
Development Cosis 1,017,889 00 NIL
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 15,000 00 =

L4

Signature %

v

Date 6‘\0&]4

% 50..%'3\4.\ ‘a T Cosks .\ m(-\&&\o -~




Asylum Entertalinment UK Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 6 October 2011

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 15,000 00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 15,000.00
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
15,000 00
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Based on floating charge assets of Nil
Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge holders 15,000 00
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
HSBC Bank plc 38,000 00
38,000 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges {23,000 00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Deficiency bid 22,104 00
Trade & Expense Creditors 414,562 00
Directors' Loan Accounts 60,000 00
H M Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NI 800 00
H M Revenue & Customs - Corporation Tax 491100
H M Revenue & Customs - VAT 124,313 00
Shareholder Loans 200,000 00
. 826,690 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {826,690 00)
Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 23,000 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {849 690 Q0)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 9,350 00
Share Premium Account 1,019,808 00
1,028,159 00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(1,878,849 00}

Signature

Lf Q Date ]




A1727 - Asylum Entertainment UK Limited

1. Pre-Liquidation Sale of Assets - The company’s fixtures and fitings and computer equipment have
been independently professionally valued by Messrs Foulds-Ingham Associates Limited, Agents and
Business Recovery Agents in the sum of £4,000 00 plus VAT and these assets have been acquired by
NetEssence Limited, an independent third party on 13th July 2011 This sum has been applied to my firm's
fee in the preparation of the Statement of Affarrs

2. SIP 8 - Disclosure - Subject to approval by the Joint Liguidators at the meeting of creditors held under
Section 98 of the Insolvency Act 1986, the company’s work in progress and contracts, goodwill, intellectual
property, website, domain names and email addresses have been acquired by AEUK Games Limited for a
consideration of £4,060 00 plus VAT In addition, under the terms of a royalty agreement a vanable
percentage of attnbutable turnover (turnover payment) over a penod of three years with effect from 17th
August 2011 1s payable to the company no later that close of business on the fifth business day following the
end of each year The terms of the agreement are calculated as follows -

£0 to £500,000 - 0%, £500,000 to £1,500,000 1 50% of this segment, £1,500,000 to £3,000,000 3% of this
segment and over £3,000,000 5% of this segment There will be a non-refundable deposit of £500 00 plus
VAT on completion of the royalty agreement, which will be deducted from from the first segment payment
£500,000 to £1,500,000 This sum has already been paid on 17th August 2011 on completion of the
agreement

Page 1 of 1




02 11 1102 180300 90

LL0Z J8A 0S Sdl

£ j0 | abey
A

OQNGL aimeubig

0S £$0'L ANZ GINY X3853 'MOY 431110 ‘peOY adiowys|eD Lg BX9qoH SOHO
VS LNN uojduweyyoN ‘peoy
000 aPALOYHD ‘ISNOH $S3TUL ‘B0 |BAUYDS] JqaQ uoldweypoN ‘uawasbeuepy 1gag SWOISNy ¢ anuaaay WH YO0HD
ZZ\ 863N 8uA| uodn
00 008 BSEOMBN ‘MAIA YiBd uojuag ‘ssnoH weybunyy ‘oo Jekoidws suonelsdo Jawosny IN/SAVd - SWOISND '@ anuanay I\ H £0HN
ISt ZLNG X388nS 1Sapn 'Buiyuopn ‘peoy uo)buueg ‘asnoH
ZL LIy abpug uobuung 'Aouaajosu| g Juswasioug ‘Juswebeuepy 1q9aq 'AelD uyor JW Ov4 xe|] uoielodio) - SWOISND § anuaaay W H ZOHD
gz CLE'pelL dv¥ #2771 100d19AI7 H20(Q susanpD 'suonesad Aouaajosul 1WA - SWoISNg) g anuarsy N H LOHD
000 DNE LAMN UOpuOT ‘peoy UOISNT 987 'Jamo) Uoisng ‘100]4 pIg ‘Sanlndag g Rauanjosuy SWoIsSny) 9 anuaasy WH O0HD
0008Z'tL HEM3IG N D 0092
Ll 164 MEZ Ly Yieq 18a1S YINOWUOW O¢ “Hnoy pionesg paywi Buiystqngd srniny 1040
8¢ LGL'L HAS £23d sque) 'saA| 1S 'peoy uchels ve PIT 2Aleald Hui4 0042
£8 892'62 d38 €9 ‘mobse|s ‘aoeid jon13 g | spedAyg pajiwn adoin3 suonn|og ssauisng ap3 0030
XME
PPzl 187 spaa ‘Youoleds ‘peoy Aqisyiapp ‘anua) Buissaoold Juswhed 991 ‘06z Xog O d Jamodn 00D
00080 2719 £V1 19sI8Wwog ‘uojune | ‘AN YUON 'aso|) umo) /Z SSOW piaeg €042
00 00S°t NOt 83 UopuoT ‘peoy smaipuy g ‘soipmg Juabay '852 INN SUOIEY UE] [4¢ a}e]
Z8606'G VHE §XO uoBumury ‘sue Aoi) ‘sqaie) sy) pajwi swiid4 uasagig 10Q2
=[]}
00 S8¢'9L LM Ucpuo 19215 ASHEH 62 191EIS Malpuy Qv ‘Pi Suoias|on) g [eban Aspey op Aeiamopy piaeq 00aod
LEBLLL SSZ LN vopuoT ‘jsang AnssA £ PN @o1eg Bulvea|) wes) uesy) 0022
00 009's. ST 9VH X9S3ppIN ‘POOMUMION ‘peOY [IH SHONQ 92 P Buiwen Gou4 pajiog 20a0
00 05E't NNV 24N uopuoT ‘pecyY died ISEA ‘SMaIA AspaisO 6¢ soipnig abp3 paunig 108D
00 000'¢ H'Z 9AQM a.IyspiojuaH ‘ussig) wewiuelsy G0l sezig 0080
00 095’1 dSE 61MS UOPUOT ‘UOPSIqWIAA ‘PEOY WeyRID 20| "1B]J 100]4 PUNOIS) piayubiy vepy Q0vD
89 £0¢E'lL Zd€ /3N weybuig 'peajsdwai ‘sepe|fiong ayl 0g upws Auoyiuy S0vD
00 20¥'S auky Auoyyuy vOVD
00 000'0S 3AL 14D Aaung ‘uophol) Jesuls Nied 22 ‘bOT 9IS ‘8SnoH Wed P usluuiepalug aAoeIny e0vd
0S G60'L NES LN uopuoT ‘uojbuiis| ‘peoy uoyn €2 P11 921M3G Buiueald |9buy ¢0vD
99 S6€'0l XV 0180 uapieap ‘uoiges ‘19ang ybiy gl ‘asnoH abpuquen P17 SUOHN|OS JaLIaIU| SIAlY LOYD
3 ssaippy

aweN Koy

s10}ipas) Auedwon - g
Pajiwi YN Juswuresuy wnjAsy
d11 swepy ybieq




0Z i1 1102 18q0100 90

LL0Z 1BA DS Sdi

€ jo ¢ abeg
a mJ ainjeubig
»
00 00L'¢ MY L ZZN UopuoT ‘ussig) spunog ‘asiy Jusasal) gz WS -juay weg 0SS0
00 vLL'y HO6 DM uopuo Jeang Aspe 6z ‘pi suonos)o) g jeba AapeH o sauor yesjeg £0SD
00 008'¢ HM6 L13 UOPUOT ‘MOISWEYIBAA ‘pROY Aejoseg &g a|Inyseg usydalg Z0S0
00602 A1€ L 1NN siueyuoN ‘sade) uojsald 19a.4s YbiH ‘wuey uemg sBuiuuay yeleg LOSD
G/ 900'S VYNE €ZHE UdInydisuy ‘pdugls ‘oz, Sijj3 uanalg 0089
9490 L7 [oodiaA 9o YIopoN ‘snualn
¥G LOg'BE [BIIIBWWOY ¥00Q SUSIND Z12-01Z ‘PIT URULIBAIIS S(3IUBQ O/ ‘S3UOL WIAIBIN OV uogny 7 )] SIASK LosIgRy L0WD
00 0¥2'S Bruojs3 ‘uuiiel 'sLezl ‘sl pe P17 soIpnig (1eyBury 004D
00 025'Z g31 013N Jusy ‘suinogbunyg ‘peoy Aueqyy gg Lew|ay [ned 00dD
600Z/CI/LL UBNID Bleq pesg Nsodaq Jusy usmg Ayindeg
aG €0L'2¢ MQ86 1103 uopuo? ‘aue| J8ISoH Gz ‘siokaming passuey? Asuiepn 19iueq o paywWI] ysnq||aN 00ND
00 000°L) FHL 91 Ue JO Bis| ‘[PBUIN NIy “Yog 1Sap Hajon sonug COWD
00 000'0¢L P4 LOWD
00 oog'e 1S9 OMN Uopuo ‘asiy [esuay ‘peoy adway qy9 MO e 00WD
GG 668'TL AL/ 4LAA UOpUOT 18818 SAIlIWEY g 'Joot4 pay | P17 SUQREDJIMNWILIOD 00ZE)Y 00MD
09 pEL'E GNE Lug us)y ‘Asjwolg 'peoy abpo ‘Aeme)npy diA spuusr 80ro
00 2SL°) ue 4o ais| ‘se|bno ‘pecy sAeunjy ‘aoena) uosied us|o gt 18U Uea o sawep SOro
009.2'¢ 130 2LMS Buioo] ‘peocy ewreyy g Ay axer ¥Oro
00 859 gHS GN3 SUsH " 1suleq 'peOY S|IAPOOAA 8E aouesald 4oar £oro
00 525t Or9 NiM UopuoT ‘80Bld J8}$BIN0IS) G6-£6 8leH uor coro
00 00% var 8109 Asidiys yua0sel] I ISIIH ‘8SNoH © IsaH weyss|be3 uyor Lord
00 OVS'9 AHE €N UoinT ‘aauq poompay gy uolusq axer 00ro
28 108'c) AMB LN Uopuo ‘0G.LpE X08 Od ‘@dIAag slysuag g sanuaaey ‘Juswyedaq ssoueuly pounos uojbuisy 2019
00 Q0P DME €N aA0H 2 uojybug ‘peoy uopuaie;d ag uoissaudx3 passdu| LOID
00 86Z'cl ddl ZMS UopuoT ‘uoixug ‘epeted ey /€ '9Z 1Bl epnynd obes| 0010
00 000°0¢ VSN ‘94720 suesnyoesse ‘uolbuilly 19als uosIippy g¢ suewsAnH uyor 80HO
9002/20/42 uan9) sje@ sunuagaq abiey) Buneoj4 pue paxi4 uang Aundsg
dne WZo3 uopuod
00 000'8E ‘a0e|d YInog | ‘uodijay ay | ‘aebioo - Jabeuep ssauisng 18307 ‘RIB194 BYIPU| ov4 o|d jueg HgsH LOHO
L QLL'oe HE9 L LAMN UOPUOT 'aalQ 191S90n0j9) papuiry se1e100ssy NdH Q0HOD
3 ssalppy aleN Koy

siojtpal) Auedwion - g
P8}IWIT HN Judwulelalug wnjAsy
d17 swepy ybian




0Z L1 1102 +80010 90 LLOZ 18A DS SdI € 30 ¢ abey

RT& aumeubig

9€°069'v98 Buyiielo) samug zg
00 v¥1 Z¥ 9MS uopuo] ‘peoy sBuiy maN §Z1-9zZL 'sjleo wniskig p PY1 MN 1swau| fenuip 00AD
AHE PPN 8J1Iyspiojpag
L6 GLY ‘UOISOQAAA 'PEOY YUON JEBAIS) 'sayer u0sogin ‘anua ) abpamouy ‘sbbay ABRIA OV P} Buiyeads Ajesiaaun oono
ZL soe'z HNO 071S #2A) ‘peoy poomsuld ‘x8|dwo opisiseq ‘soipnjg poomauly P ssuojeloqe oIuonsa, FAVI RS
Gz 268 XV1 0190 X283 'uapiep uoijeg 18818 ybiy gy 'ssnoy abpuquen meyspe.g Jajhe 10LD
06 02.'9 NHL 61AMMS uopuoT ‘peoy AI0IaIA 09 Asiieg Auoy 001D
00 000'0E NI 9MN uopuoT 'aso|D uojsiel 9 Asjieg uoung v0s0O
00 000'02 XQS 0LMN uopuoT] ‘peoy suaseg gg| Auenjey uejoig 6052
00 000°0S dSS 0L W\ UOpUOT ‘suspie S{BBUdIN IS ‘b 1e|4 Aueney lopueg B80SO
00 00S'Z 8.8 ZLN Uopuo? ‘anusAy apISPOOAA 9/ BIZauaA usydalg 108D
AN ANE V3. 31 DM UOpuoT ade|d payly ‘asnoH uoiBunityaa S10J101|05 suepuaysg 9080
H06
00 0.8'6 O1M uopuo 19318 AlieH 6Z JSIEIS MaIPUY OV4 'PI] Suonoson 3 [e6a AspieH o apequieg euesng 5080
3 ssalppy awepN Aoy

si0)ipai) Auedwon - g
Pajlw yn juawurepsiuy wnjAsy
d11 swepy ybiaT




